### HB0504/123026/1

#### BY: Delegate Adams

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 504, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

Strike the Appropriations Committee Amendments (HB0504/363624/1) in their entirety.

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "repealing" in line 3 down through "Personnel;" in line 4; in line 4, strike "definitions" and substitute "<u>definition</u>"; in lines 4 and 5, strike "target per pupil foundation amount,"; in lines 5 and 6, strike ", and special education per pupil amount"; and strike beginning with "altering" in line 6 down through "Department;" in line 17.

On pages 1 and 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "altering" in line 19 on page 1 down through "date;" in line 9 on page 2.

On page 2 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 11 through 16, inclusive; in line 19, strike "5–201(a), 5–206(a),"; in the same line, strike ", and 18–27A–05"; in line 24, strike "5–201(s), 5–206(f),"; in the same line, strike ", 5–223, 5–225, 6–124, 6–126," and substitute "and"; and strike beginning with ", 9.9–101" in line 24 down through "18–27A–06" in line 25.

On pages 2 and 3 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 2 through line 8 on page 3, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, strike beginning with "That" in line 10 down through "ENACTED," in line 13.

## HB0504/123026/01 Adams Amendments to HB 504 Page 2 of 2

On pages 3 and 4 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 16 on page 3 through line 20 on page 4, inclusive.

On pages 5 through 25 of the bill, strike beginning with line 28 on page 5 through line 6 on page 25, inclusive.

On pages 25 through 63 of the bill, strike beginning with line 27 on page 25 through line 11 on page 63, inclusive.

On page 63 of the bill, in line 12, strike "6." and substitute "<u>2</u>."; and in lines 12 and 13, strike ", except as provided in Section 5 of this Act,".